
Page 1 of 2


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1435

  ANSWERED ON 29/07/2025


DEVELOPMENT WORKS PENDING WITH DRDA


1435. Shri Matheswaran V S:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the development works recommended by the public representative of Namakkal district, Tamil Nadu under various schemes is pending with District Rural Development Agency (DRDA), if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the details of works undertaken by Namakkal District Administration of the various schemes under Ministry of Rural Development from June 2024 to till date?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)

(a) & (b): As per information received from the Commissioner, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Tamil Nadu, total 45 development works were recommended by Honourable Member of Parliament,Namakkal, Tamil Nadu. Details are given as under:-

   Details MGNREGS MGSMT Total Remarks

No. of works recommended by

the Hon'ble Member of

Parliament (LokSabha),

Namakkal

45 2 47 -

No. works Administrative

Sanction given
28 1 29 -

Namakkal Municipality

merged Panchayat works
9 0 9 -

No. of works not feasible 8 0 8 -

To be proposed under MGSMT- 0 1 1 -
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2025-26

As per information received from the Commissioner, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Tamil Nadu, details of works undertaken by Namakkal District Administration under various schemes of Ministry of Rural Development from June 2024 to till date are as under:-


 Scheme FY 2024-2025

( From June 2024 )

FY 2025-2026 Total

MGNREGS 15,059 4,675 19,734

PMAY (G) 96 0 96

PMGSY(incentive

fund)

8 11 19

Total 15,163 4,686 19,849


*****

